otherwise be satisfactory to the Title Insurer for purposes of issuing extended coverage over the standard 
printed exceptions in the Title Policy and sufficient to obtain a survey endorsement.  At Closing, Seller shall 
provide Purchaser a credit for the cost of the Survey, not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 
No/100 Dollars ($7,500.00). 

Within twenty (20) days after the Effective Date, Purchaser shall obtain: a commitment (the "Title 
Commitment") for an ALTA 2021 Form Owner's Title Insurance Policy issued by Chicago Title Insurance 
Company (the “Title Insurer”). Purchaser shall deliver a copy of the Title Commitment, along with copies of